# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BENQ Corporation	08/22/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BenQ Asia Pacific Corporation			
Street Address:	16, Jihu Road, Neihu District			
City:	Taipei			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	114			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6804506

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)388-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-909-8535

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Quintero Law Office, PC
Address Line 1: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10117771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nelson A. Quintero

Total Attachments: 2

source=10117771-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=10117771-ASSIGN#page2.tif

00.

PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0469

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S)**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

BenQ Corporation

Name of Assignor

157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan Taoyuan 333, Taiwan

Address of Assignor

Taiwan

Nationality of Assignor

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

BenQ Asia Pacific Corporation

Name of Assignee

16, Jihu Road, Neihu District

Taipei 114, Taiwan

Address of Assignee

Taiwan

Nationality of Assignee

and successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to:

<u>U.S. Patent No. 6,804,506</u> issued on <u>October 12, 2004</u>, and

<u>U.S. Patent No. 5,648,967</u> issued on <u>July 15, 1997</u>,

and any reissue(s) or reexamination(s) thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to maintain Letters Patent, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE, PC QLO Rev. 0708

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0470

_								
_	ΧE	20	ııt	$\Delta$	rt .	$\sim$	n	

Date

Signature

Eric KY Yu

Typed or printed name of person authorized to sign on behalf of **ASSIGNOR** 

Sr. Vice President

Title

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE, PC QLO Rev. 0708

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 09/11/2007** 

**REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0471**